TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM333060

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Coats Aloe International, Inc.		02/18/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tychasis Corporation	
Street Address:	249 Hunters Dawn	
City:	La Vernia	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78121	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2339800	COATS ALOE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2108320901

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2108320900

Email: makammer@kammerbrowning.com

Correspondent Name: Mark A. Kammer Address Line 1: 7700 Broadway Address Line 2: Suite 202

Address Line 4: San Antonio, TEXAS 78209

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1471.02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark A. Kammer
SIGNATURE:	/makammer34197/
DATE SIGNED:	02/24/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark_Assignment_Signed#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment Signed#page2.tif source=Trademark_Assignment_Signed#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005465 FRAME: 0120

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Coats Aloe International, Inc. ("Assignor"), a Delaware Corporation, having a principle place of business at 9660 Dilworth Road, Dallas, Texas 75243, is the owner of certain trademark rights in the mark COATS ALOE & Design, as reflected in U.S. Trademark Registration No.: 2,339,800; Registered: April 11, 2000, a true and correct copy of which is attached hereto as Exhibit A; and

WHEREAS, Tychasis Corporation ("Assignee"), a Texas Corporation, having a principle place of business at 249 Hunters Dawn, La Vernia, Texas 78121, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the same Trademark and the said U.S. Trademark Registration; and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are parties to that certain Bill of Sale dated September 30, 2014, comprising a transaction involving a transfer of assets from Assignor to Assignee, including without limitation the COATS ALOE & Design Trademark and the U.S. Trademark Registration for the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the amounts already paid to Assignor by Assignee, as set forth in the above referenced Bill of Sale, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said Trademark, and the said U.S. Trademark Registration, and all renewals or reissues thereof; and all applications for trademark registrations which may hereafter be filed for said mark in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States Trademark Registration; together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark and said Registration; and any and all causes of action thereto that may have heretofore accrued in Assignor's favor.

AND, Assignor HEREBY authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue trademarks, to issue and/or record ownership of the same to the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

Page 1 of 2

AND, Assignor HEREBY covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor does hereunder set its hand and seal this \B\frac{12}{12} \day of \Fe\text{Fe\text{DUACU}}, 2015.

Coats Aloe International, Inc.

Shannon Coats (President)

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF COUNTY

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Shannon Coats, known to me to be the person of that name, who signed the foregoing instrument in the capacity stated, and acknowledged that he executed the same for the purpose and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of office this 18th day of February, 2015

(Notary Seal)

GAYLE ARAGON
Ny Commission Expires
Hovember 27, 2015

Notary Public, State of Texas

Signature; <u>Waylo_ (Magem</u>

Printed Name of Notary GOUL ACO. 900

Commission Expires: November 27, 2015

Page 2 of 2

EXHIBIT A

(Confirmatory Trademark Assignment)

Int. Cl.: 3

Prior U.S. Cls.: 1, 4, 6, 50, 51 and 52

Reg. No. 2,339,800

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Registered Apr. 11, 2000

TRADEMARK PRINCIPAL REGISTER



COATS ALOE INTERNATIONAL, INC. (DELAWARE CORPORATION)
2146 MERRITT DRIVE
GARLAND, TX 75041

FOR: PRODUCTS CONTAINING ALOE VERA, NAMELY, HAIR SHAMPOO, SKIN MOISTURIZER, SKIN LOTION, SKIN CREAM; GEL, NAMELY, SKIN GEL, IN CLASS 3 (U.S. CLS. 1, 4, 6, 50, 51 AND 52).

FIRST USE 0-0-1989; IN COMMERCE 0-0-1989.

NO CLAIM IS MADE TO THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO USE "ALOE", APART FROM THE MARK AS SHOWN.

SER. NO. 75-467,012, FILED 4-13-1998.

SALLY SHIN, EXAMINING ATTORNEY

TRADEMARK REEL: 005465 FRAME: 0123

RECORDED: 02/24/2015